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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 —_ e

N Oﬁib@ 'Memonmclzmz « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO :  Director, i'BI - DATE: .oril 25, 1947

*, LFROM : 54C, Fhiladelphia
:%ﬂfi

;' SUBJECT:  UNKNOWMN SURJECT ~
. FLIZABETHOSHORT, with alias - VICTIV
INFORATION CUNCHRI TG

Reference is made to the Pyreau's-communication to rhiledelphia of

Aoril 22, 1947.
2%, 1GL7, it was
~aintained (\'

reflected
on
o)

In response to 1os oazales telstype gated larch
ascertainad that the seyrics Tecera o

e was assigned to
culy 19, 1946. Lie leit

until January 10, 1947, wnen he
ached until January 28, when e left Zor

on the records as att

The only furloughs reported are -

Novenber 27, 1945 to February 23, 1946 l
tay 13, 1946 to June 2, 1946 -
July 19, 1946 to fugust 11, 1546

The informaticn as notec aopove was brought to the atlention of
the Fittsburgh Office by teletyne on iarch 25, 1647, said teletyre incor- - ‘1‘
gorating the information received by this office in Los inzeles teletype of b
arch 21, 1947, alonz with the fact that tre Bureau, by telsiree of Yarch 2L, ’
1947, had authorized the investigation, as was requested by Los ‘nzeles. The
results of Pittsburgh's investization are not known to this office.

P X

62-2223
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'ELIZAEET noaw,'mgﬁ%m
' MURDER ~ INFORMATION NING.

. - N . O = -

T The- Los Angeles: Division has requested authorization for
 investigation to be conducted by the Chicago Division as a matter of *

.. cooperation with the Los Angeles Police Departmen}, The request is to inte:

: * three persons whose names appeared in the perscnal address book of the victim,. .

———

' 2 1os Angel‘éé‘has also reques'beﬁd“,vcvhicag'o to furpish the facts relative
AU to the mitilation murder of Lucile-kietuman
' was questioned by the Sheriff at Urbana, Illinois

. l relative to his possible implicstion in the Elizabeth Short slaying

T 1s'}_re'coﬁméi:ded' that, Chicago be .apithorizhe'& o conduct_the thr
ews.. I:;'.you concur, there is attached a teletype to frha Chicago Diy;
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=
/{Recf R "séé CHI CAGO' URGIA-:NTW,,;;- "
ELIZABETH-SHORT, AKA BLACK DAHLIA, VICTIM MUTILATION MURDER, | INF
CONCERNING, BUREAU AUTHORIZATION REQUESTED FOR CHiCAGO CONDUET"
mqumv As' hATTER oF coopsamou LAPD A3 REQUESTED LA TEL TO.

BLACK 'n____.LlA suwms, LA,
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64 . I
O}ﬁce Memo dum ¢ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -~
TO : MR. E. A. « . DATE: :"’ay 20, 194‘7
g. {olion =
FROM : X A. Hosen ﬁ Clegs  ———
) i
SUBJECT:  UNKNOWN SUBJECTS ELIZABETH SHORT, §
.aka Black Dahlia, VICTIM i
INFORMATION CCNCERNING i
' oy
/\Q " The Los Angeles Police De rtment informed the Los Angeles
Division that was considered a likely suspect

based on two postcard

in connection with the mu
the victim signing one

September 21, 1946 to
as Betty Short and the other signed by indicated that they
) were married and living in Hollywood sas acquainted with the victim when
she resided in Hedford, liassachusetts. Although military records indicate
was on duty during the pertinent period the Los Angeles
Police Department requested that be interviewed for theme

.

P was interviewed by the Pittsburgh Division at which ’
time he ormed that during 1946 while with the Arm he was assigned the duty ofQ=

returning deserters and absentees t# While in Los _—
Angeles on September 20, 1946 he was pic ed up by the victim vhile standing on a <)

street corner after she had commented on certain military insignia on his uniform

. and asked if he was acquainted Wit who was also mh L
He had a date with the victim and spent the night with her in her hotel

room, spending also part of the day of September 21 with the victim and

whose nam could not recall. Accompanying them on this day was
who had accompanied?to Los Angeles. It Was on September 21
when the discussion oi‘- came up that the victim stated that she had formerly

gone with him and he was quite jealous of her and to play a joke on she
suggested that they both send postcards to him informing hat she was married b
t .

msays further that after reading in the
papers abou Black Dahlia murder he wrote a letter to the Los Angeles Palice
Department informing them of his meeting with her, fearing that his name might be

found in her address book as she had noted it down when she had promised to
write to hinquuiiE e did not receive a reply from the Los Angeles

Police Departmente.

-added that the victim was the type of girl who was very frien
and would talk to anyone. She appeared known to the head waiter and numerous

waiters at Tom Brenneman's Restaurant.

could furnish no information relative to the possible killer of’

v Beooney, 2R 8262753

&
£p AT

Elizabeth Short.
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UNSUB, _“ ELIZABETHSHORT, AKA BLACK DAHLIA, VICY
MURDER,Y INFO CONCERNING, REBUTEL MAY SIXTEEN LAST AUTHOR 1 ZINT ‘
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 . COPY CF A CARBON T

OJﬁce MemoMndum ‘; UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

AIR MAIL, SPECIAL DELIVERY
TO : SAC, Los Angeles - DATE: March 27, 1947

FROM : SAC, Pittsburgh

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS:
. ELIZABETE SEORT, aka Black Dahlis - YICTIV
INFORMATION COFCEREING

l;lu

terviewed by Special Agents
on March 27, 1947. During the interview with

he furnished the
following information regarding hile relaticns with the victim: ‘

stated that he was stationed at
q during the summer of 1946 and was assigned the duty of traveling to all

sections of the United States to pick up.deserters and AWOL soldiers and to re-~
turn them to In accordance with these duties, he was
directed to proce cArthur, California in September, 1946, accompanied
in order to pick up an AWOL soldier and return

and arrived at Fort

MecArthur, located at San Pedro, California, on September 19, 1946. Upon thelr
arrival they requested four days leave in order to visit los Angeles, and were
unofficially grented permission to take this leave wit

hout going through the
proper Army chennels. eparated from*n the
morning of September 20, 1946, and proceeded to downtown Los geles.,

”wmﬂemd around the downtown section of Los :

Angeles until ebout 1:45 P. M., when he stopped and stood leaning against the

wall of a store on the corner of what he recalls was 6th and Olive Streets. While
he was idly wetching the passers-by, he observed the victim, accompanied by another
young woman, walk by at about 2:00 P, M. After passing him, the victim turned
around and walked over to and asked him whether he had been in
at this time was wearing his Army khaki uni-
Tous overseas ribbons end with the shoulder badge of W&
on his right shoulder stated that he told the victim
* that he was a member of whereupon. she inquired if he
dviced that he recalled e
whereupon the victim

who had been with him in
advised him that she en hed been childhood sweethearts in their home town

of Medford, Massachueetts, She m1es advised (QJPthat she had heard that
had re-enlisted ir the Army but 4id not kmow where he was stationed at that time,

mu&m that after this conversaticn he inguired of the
D whether she would give him a date for that evening. The victim sgreed and

CUPIES DESTROYT" | éﬂ ’X a 62 7 -55 /

332  NOV1S 14

u\CLQSURE :



g()

SAC, Los Angeles March 27, 1947

tated that before going to

asked him to accompany her to her hotel..e

the hotel, Miss SHCRT introluced him %o her girl friend, whose name he is unable

to recall, However, he advised that the victim '

in the Figueroa Hotel, and he vas positive that the room at the
1y rezistered in the naue of GRS

her nsme was BETTY SHORT,

Figueroa Hotel was definite
The victim, according to(lP advieed him that
girl friend then proceeded to the

—. the victim, and her
Figuerca Hotel, where they sat in the lobby & ome time end talked. The vic-

tim thef went up to her room to dress and and the victim's girl friend
engaged in conversation. ascertained from the

During the conversation
victim's girl friend that she was merried at one time, hed separated from her
He also ascertszined that this girl uaséw&ed_

huebend, and was then divorced.
st some establishment in Hollywood or Los Angeles
He also stated that the
victim's girl friend advised him that the victim was not working, and that R
" ghe did not pay sny of the expenses.

riend stated that she lent the victim money from time to

In addition, this girl ¢
time,
e victinm's girl friend to

mtated that he inquired of th
determine 1 e new vhere he might obtain a hotel room for the night, and she
{cult to obtain a room. EHowever, ghe
gince

advised him that it wounld e extremely Aaiff
if the victim agreed.

suggested
the victim n beds, he might sleep
stated that he then told the victim's girl friend that she should talk
to the victim and have her agree on this plan stated that the victim's
ter sore time she and the victim

girl friend then went upstairs and
returned to the lobby of the hotel, at which time the victim advised

that she would skow him Los Angeles that night.
the victim, and her girl friend then proceeded to get on
a bus nearby, on which dus gst with the victim's girl friend, and at
which time the victim's girl friend told him that the victinm hed told her that
could sleep hat night stated that during the bus
Tide the victim sat in s vecant seat next to a arine and immediately struck up
a conversation with him, He siated that the victimwas the type of girl who was
very friendly and would talk to anyone.




: 6\0- then proceeded to the Columbia Broedcasting Station Studios, where they

1

{
i
@

SAC, Los Angeles . March 27, 1947

" The victim's girl friend geparated from them, and the victim and
gaw TONY MARTIN dbroadcast. Thereafter they proceeded to Tom Brenneman's.
etated that at the cormer of Hollywood and Vine they me
who sccompanied them to Tom Brenneman's. Upon arriving at Tom
Brenneman's, they ovserved that a number of people were waiting in line for a
table, but as soon as they entered the door, the head waiter came over to the

victim and escorted ker, along with and- to a nearby table.
tated thet during the time they were at Tom Brenneman's, he observed

Shat the victim appeared to be well known to all of the waiters there.

pmlawd that vhile they dined at Tom Bremneman's, the vic-
tim'e conversation returned to and she again related that

pe had been quite jealous of her when they were young end had todd her not to
have any boy friende ateted that the victim related this in a laughing,
matter-of-fact manner an thought thet it was quite a joke. The victim advised
that she had seen upon his retura from the Army,.but
had not seen bim for several months. stated that he advised the victim
that he had only kno nder combat conditions snd, therefore, did not
know him very well go stated that the victim was very well dressed
and canght the attention of many of the guests at Tom Brenneman's, He stated
that he caught snatches of conversations of people geated in the immediate vicin-
ity and heard some of them suggest that mst be a professional actress em-
ployed by RXD or some other studio advised that they departed from Tom

Brenneman's estab 4 at approximately 12:20 A. M., September 21, 1346, at
which time geparated from them.

P gaid that they rode a trolley to retura to the hotel and
had to walk about five blocks from the point where they left the trolley, and

while they were walking back to the hotel, a black car drove up beside them and
stopped.

stated that there were five men seated in the car who appeared
to be dark complexioned and possibly were Mexicansl three of whom jumped out of

the rear of the car and yelled, "There she is. atated that he suggested
to the -victim that he beat these jndividuals up, but she told him the best thing
to do would be to run. Accordingly, he stated, they ran and escaped from these
{ndividuals, who apparently were unknown o the victim, '

-3



-,jealoua. and they both considered i

SAC, Ios Angeles March 27, 1947

. on arriving at a point approximately one block from the hotel,
the victim told

to wait outside for sbout twenty minutes while she pro-
ceeded to her room alone since the hotel regulations were rather strictb
gtated that he then waited for twenty-five minutes vefore entering the hotel
end then immedistely proceeded to her room. was unable to recall the
floor or the room number of the victim's room. He stated that upon knocking on
the door, the victim jmmediately opened the door and he observed her dressed in

a flimsy negligee.

then proceeded to take a shower and then got into the
bed. bstated that after lying in bed for a few
minutes he sdvised the victim that he was unsble to sleep, and she stated that
ghe s2lso was unsble to sleep. hen suggested to the victim that he kiss
her goodnight, at which time he proceeded to get into bed with ver QYIS
lated that immedistely thereafter he proceeded to make love to the victim and
wae succegsful in heving relations with her, He 8
the victim numerous times during the .night,— eald that at no time was the
victim in a passionate mood, which led him to suggest the possibility tbat. she was
a lesbian, In order to corroborate this statement by he pointed out ’
that during his convergations with the victim, she related to him that she at one
time frequently visited a wealthy woman who resides either in Hollywood or Los
Angelee, and that this woman hed made improper advances towards her, which she
resiated.

The following morning, the victim'e girl friend returned to the
hotel room, and at this time arrangements were mde to have btain a date
for the victim's girl friend with his friend It was agreed
that they would meet at 2:00 or 9:00 that afternoon at the corner drugstore
located directly across the street from the Pigueroa Hotel,

: and wore met by the victim and
her girl friend at the aforementioned drugstore at about 2:00 or 3:00 P, M, on

the afternoon of September 21, 1946, at which time they proceeded to have a coke
in this drugstore stated that as they were leaving the drugstore, the
victim suggested to him that each of them write a postcard ¢

and advise him that they were happily merried and living in Hollywood. EHe sa
that the victim suggested that this would be en ‘'excellent way to make ¥
t a huge (joke at the time.

o aut

tated that he had relations with



)

SAC, Loe Angeles March 27, 1947

related that accordingly, he purchased some postcards and stamps at the drug-
store, and that they then proceeded to write the postcards end to address them
to home sddrese in Medford, Massachusetis, end mailed them

at the mail box located near the drugstore,

and. accompanied by the victim and her girl
friend, then proceeded to a small beer garden, located within o short distance

of the hotel, where all of them proceeded to get drunk. Qe tated that
both he,«andPsuggested to the girls that all of them return %o
the hotel, but Doth girls stated that they had dates with other men for that
night. The victim jpndicated that her date was with a man baving a car, who
planned to teke her someplace that night. stated that he could not re-
call the name of this individual although the victim mentioned it during the con-
versation. stated that after 1t became apparent that he weuld not have
snother date with the victim, he told her that he wanted to correspond with her

end wanted to see her again sometime. Accordingly, he furnished his address at
which address was noted down in & small notebook by the

victim's girl friend.

VP said that he andp separated from the
Ctim and her girl friend at about 7:00 P. M. on September 21, 1946, when both

girls proceeded to the Figueroa Hotel. tated that as the girls entered
the hotel, he observed the victim in a heated conversation with a short, chunky,

wellmdressed man who appeared to be 40 or 45 years of _aﬁviaad that
he hed not seen the victim since that time, and had never had any correspondence

with her.

claimed that after resding in th
newepapers that the victim had been murdered, he wrote a letter to the Los Angeles
Police Department advising them of hie meeting with the vict tated
that he feared that his name might be found in the little black book of the vic-
tim's girl friend, and accordingly, contacted the Los Angeles Police Department

as soon as possible’adviaed that he had never received a reply to his
letter.




and stated that the records at would positively establish
his whereaboute during that period as having been at _

SAC, Los Angeles ‘ ' March 27, 1947

# stated that during his various conversations with the

vi y never expressed fear of enyone, but she did mention that Los Angeles
was & tough city end that it was dangerous for a girl to be alone on the streets
at night. She told him that she was afraid to be alone on the streets at night,
end while they were resding & newspaper in the lobby of the Figueroca Hotel, she
pointed out %o him an srticle which featured a resume of the number of murders
and rapes which had occurred in Los Angeles over a short period of time. In
addition QB etated that the victinm told him thet she was going with a man
vhom she. did not like very much, but ghe etated that she did not want to hurt
his feeiings by etopping to go with him advised that be did not know
the name 6f this man, It mey be noted that jgorously denied that he

had ever been merried to the victin.

furnished the followirg deascription of the victinm's girl

end:
Race Vhite
Age Approximately 21 or 22
Height 5! 2% or 5' 3"
Weight 120 1bs. -
Complexion Light
Hair Brunette
Eyes He observed that she appeared

to have trouble with her eyes
and noted that they were red
most of the time. She indi-
cated that she wore glasses at
timee. '

—stated that he and QP departed from log es, as
well as he could recall, on September 22, 1946 to return
Fe denied that he was in Los Angeles from January 9 to Jamuery 15, 1947,




SAC, Los Angeles March 27, 1947

stated that
ecently
but was scheduled to be di scharged

The following description of and background information
concerning him was obtained from during the course of the interview:

Race
: Height
A Weight
: Hair
Eyes
Scars and marks

Born

Present addrees
Telephone No.
Home address
Education

Army record

Relatives

‘7-



SAC, Los Angeles

' Marital Status

S

62-1318

March 27, 1947

end obtained
divorce presently

unmarried.




STANDARD FORM NO. 64

")ﬁice Memorandums » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : Director, FBI ' DATE: May 15, 1947

FROM U9 SAC, Pit’coburg:.

SUFJECT UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
mumm&mmmamnmanwna-nmm

INFORMATION CONCERNING
Bureau File &2-82627

Rebulet 5/8/47.

Attached hereto are coples of memorandum sddressed to the Los
Angeles Office March 27, 1947,
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\o/\,(,) May 23, 1947,
J—

John Edgar Hoover
United States Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

My Dear Edgar Hoover,

I have receipt your letter Hay 13, 1947, wnich you stated re-
ferring a copy of my 1etter Police Departmant los Ltngeles Cali-
“fornia. I am forwarding you a key which I suspect The Killer
"Zlizabeth Short the black dahlia. This suspect gave me this key
to git a room to-gether And swindle 75 dollars in cash of me.
Which he promised me to put me in motion picture and make me
famous this suspect claimed he was an Extra to act in motion pic-
ture R.K.O. Studio Is first name ig Vicent last name De I cant
not remember his last name. I wish you sent someone to seé me

I will explain things better. Is a letter which I wrote to
Honorable Albert V. Hawkes I hope I could be helpful to you in

anyway.
#ay [ hear from you real soon
7ith Xind Regards

I remain

——

EXACT COFY
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Honoravle Albert ¥ Hawkes
ganate Cffice tuilding
Washington D« T L

vy bear Senator Hawies,

1 have recieved your 1etter and senator ¥nowland I thank you
véry much.

T .am enclosing & jetter which I have from the Federal Bureau
of -investigation John Edgar hoover ¥hich I wrote Edgar hoover
which I suspect the Killer The Black dalhia that this supect
swindle §75 dollars of me ¥hich he promised he would put me
in motion picture And make me famous ne also took My social
Security Number and My name Kindly write & letter to Edgar
hoover if they have picked up this supect 5 feet 4 black hair
vlack mustache dark brown eyes weigh 145 pounds is 2 key im
sending you which the suspect gave me at the time I was in

California.

-

You could rorward this key to edgar hoover. .

Please send the letter back to me which John Eégar Hoover
Wrote to me. T have lost Wy dischage button.

Could I git another onee.

Kindly Reply Soon
With Kind Regards
1 remain
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e Tour letter of Nay 23, 1947, bas been received and the contents
\//_‘ thereof carefully noted. _

2

P

Insssuch as the murder of Elizabeth Short in los Angeles,
California, is a matter not within the jurisdiction of this Bureau,

I amtaking mnmrwdfgmrﬂngamo!mmmﬁon

to the Los Angeles Police Department for information and considsration.

los Angelss, California. However, 1 want you to feel {free to com-
sunicate with me at sny time you have winfommnthich, in your
opinion, concerns the functions of this Bureau.

Sincerely yours,

John Edgar Hoover
. Director

MMUNICATIONS SECTION
alLep 10
UN 5- 1947 P.M.

ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [ .
U, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE




tranemittal to the los Angelss, California Police
one copy each of the attached lstiers prepared
Los Angeles Police Department for their information.

© June L, 1547

A

that
delivered to -the

-The Buresw will not uumq:n the sbsence of a specific
request fyom the Los %« Police Department. your information, the key

referred /to b is being returned to bim direct.
ma»#{' ‘,
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June 24, 1947

TJI. #4850 SOWD=PHOTU TRANSHISSION OF FINGERPRINTS
LEARS TO IDERTITY OF ELIZABETH SHORT .

During Jonusry, 1947 tizs‘p.olice in a Souﬁzém'-'
califernic city were noi only cmfro;zted with the problem of
aolving mad butcher murders of oReR, put in the first insiance '
were many times unclle to cetermine the identity of the victinse
¥hen the body of a yeung wonRGh, severed at the woist
and autt.mtcd in other ways, vas found ir G vocent lot in Southe
.waum Los Angeles on the morning of Jonruary 18, 1947, they
were again confronted with this problen.' It appcarad ske had
Sc’n‘z“dmd hoist em hours ond the body Kad Been’ ploced tn faddt T
view only a few | sget from the sidexalks . .

e outhorities were practically ot ¢ stcndstill in

their tnveatigaﬂon unttl the cecegsed vtcttn cculd be idanﬁﬁd.
The fingerprinis of the dody um'a token by the police,

who then aougb'e tlw cooperction of the Lu Angvlu Fxgziner nm- |
poper to tranamit the fingerprints by wire photo to the FBI o

. I&mttftmﬂoa Division In a'bnhtngttm, De Ca Eltotting the aild

- -of. ﬂu mumttaml Nows Service, -the newapaper ﬂtnuﬂwd

the printt to tis Faghington headqmrtcn. At 11 cuRe OR

Jnuary 18 the picturea vere rscéwed by m Idcntiftcctian

Touon
EA

Sﬁ‘#‘m.ﬂtmbion. nth{n S8 mtnutes an imttﬂecﬁoa wos establizhed’

mcmﬁ

‘«‘fm two fingerprint cords prev tously oa fuc dearing the name
"’:—,ﬁ" Elfabeth Shorts | W

4'.;; .y

555555555555555




\ Despite the jaot that tm of the ’anrcutona were
nigaing entirely and three others were badly blurred, FBI
Singerprint techniciang were cble o noke an identification by
searching all possidble | ringerprint combinationse At this time
there were app_rozincizely 104,-000,000 Jingerprint cards on ftlc.

one of ihe Jingerprint cards subnitied ond ildentified
ag thet of [lisabeth Short indicated thot Y1ss Short was an ap=
plicont JSor o position a8 G clerk in the rest E=change of (omp
cook, mlijornia, on Jenucry 30, 1943. he other set was sube
aitted by the Santc Lorbard, california, Poltce Depariment re-=
flectﬂng her arrest on Jeptember 23, 1943, on charges of violating
jwantle court Jlaus, Gfter uhichk she was releacsed o the probetion

departmnente

The succesasful use o/ scientific communications
cqnipatnt {n this case was referred to by the Director o the PBI ’
as J'a.uowa: mape action of the Lod Angeles mrxaniner in tranemttting
t0 ihe FBI the [fingerprinis of +he waildentified murder victim ‘18
an ezcellent tllusiration of the cooperstion of the press with law
enforceaent, ond i1 i3 such cooperation that aids low enforcenent
in ourbing the increase in crines” |
_ | the FBI wag not only able to advise ag to the Short
girl's identiftcation but, in addition, was able to furnish
copus'af her picture anrd a record of her past employment io the
authoritiés ond others interested.

he succasaful identification of Elisadeth Shord
prompted the Los 4Angeles authoritiss on reh 11, 1947, to again



trangmit fingerprints via the photo-wire service process to
the FBI. 7From an indigtinot set of ‘ten prints, 2wo of which
defied efforts to classify, on identification WG eflected
within 25 minutes after roceipte *he unknown murder victin
wag tderitified as lue Lorene Preaton and Lo® Angelé. cuthorities
were rotiried of the identificotion” the some nighte

 7hp womar Lad been fingerprinted 63 an applicent on

two different occagionse
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STANDARD FORM NoO, 64

Oﬂice Memor ﬂd\fém UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-

/7

" ro : Mre Tracy DATE: 6/3/47 .
FROM : [, B, Nichols N
5 SUBJECT: 7nteresting Identification £590
L«

g:% Attached for approval is an Interesting

{\ Identification prepared in the Crime Records Section.
Upon approvel it is suggested this be returned to

crime Records jorT Jurther handlirge '

Attachment
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: (;YLARY:._.~ . SUSPECT STILL IN SERVICE O&BMND CO;SIDE??Q Z
| AUTHORITIES AS LIKELY SUSPECT IN RDER . TAl 5;

| e
E My ‘:.5.5"’.“-----""“2
1 A LAk cau=
feDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI SAVION e
° U, 5. DSPARTMENT OF JUSTICR i o8
" COMHUNIDATIONS SEBTION

IR AL

smai 319

WASH 4 FROM LOSA 16  3-50 PM
IRECTOR _ URGENT - |
ELIZABETH SUORT, AKA BLACK fzg;u.m INFO. _'

“RESENTLY IN CUSTODY RlVERSIDE PD ON CHARGE

THROUGH SUSPECT SERVICE RECOR &65 WHEREABOUTSZUFPEIRT1NENf
8 iuw

PERIOD OF JANUARY NINE THROUGH 'FIFTEEN, 'Ro Ty SEVEN.‘EXPEDITE .
,.ANSWER AS MATTER OF COOPERATION TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES ' |

LIRSS U0 | Lauge

HOOD -







TEDERAL BUREAU OF uwm: SATION /\‘
u.8. o_mm».r of b

WASH FROM LOSA A 3 1 4-33 P

, /foc_TOR * URGENT D | b
' v 4

EL1ZABETH SWSESWRX SHORT, AKA BLACK DAHLIA, MURDE
P )

T ct—————————
. e ———

b FIFTEEN, LAST.' ASN
_ FORMERLY ASS | GNE
@B AND TRANSFERRED IN SEPT., NINETEEN FORTYSIX TO ]
- KNOWN TO HAVE CARRIED ON SEVERAL TELEPHONIC co‘ VER

SATIONS WITH VICTIM WHILE HE AGIK WAS STATIONED |N—
' LOCAL AUTHORITIES DESIRE TO A ASCERTALN WHETHER ”RESENTLY
IN SERVICE AND .IF SO WHERE LOCATED SO THAT HE MAY BE INTERVIEWED

ADVISE AS MATTER OF COOPERATION WITH LOCAL AUTH Z -
e _ Rmonnmn] 7

HOOD -
T Celed Then 273
ACK PLS

&g

"mE
, 0 51 T 4 ,947
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FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATIO - CC-160 ?;
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT -OF JUST1.z R

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

SEPI'E!!BER 3, 1947
Transmit the followmg message to:

-— 8AC, 1OS ANGELES URG:'R\'I
RDmRE'I’EL OCTOBER ONE, ELIZABETH SxiO'!T, AKA BIAGK DAKLIA, WAR DEPARTMENT ADVISES b/l«

‘ @EEEES:LIEVED FROM ACTIVE DUTY JANUARY THREE, IASTAT— /
AOCHISTER, NEW YORK.
/ .

L s ) */ﬁﬁi&ézf > S
/,»&/34; - v// ‘“‘ "é ﬁxuﬁb - =3 ° f
a‘4l et o
. . SR
COPIES DESTROYED N S
838 Nov1s 1904 Loa W

R
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¢ °
U, 8. DEPARTMENT 0F JUSTICE

COMMUNIGATIGh SEGTION j\b}(,

ocr 31947 /6
WYEMETER

;E;ggrrsm 4 Zu’




oo ' wam\L BUREAY uf (iESTIGATION
RPN B S "y, S. DEPARTHENT 0F JUSTICE ,
. ' C GﬂMdU‘mA "oS:G“Uq

UXWASH 1 FROM LGS ANGELES

./ﬁscma RGENT o 3/
: e /1
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA' N —— CC-1504
UNITED STATES_ DEPARTMENT OF J.... ICE

"“ ER - C  mmemm—— . . '

Te: COMMUNICATIONS SECTIONAARCH 164 1948

Taqy,
(07¢] .
X pranemit the following message to:SAC

b;{,g}b 27-60 LOS ANGELES

ELIZABETH SHORT, VICTIY, AKA BLACK DAHLIA, MURDER. REURTEL
MARCH FIFTEENTH LAST. SUSPECT MARK HANSER “AYBE IDENT!CAL YARK
‘Mo HANSEN, FBI THREE FIVE THREE SEVEN TWO NAUGHT HAUGHT FIN=
GERPRINTED APRIL THIRTYEIGHT, APPLICANT ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
" LICEMSE, BY STATE BOARD OF EQUAL1ZATION, LOS ANGELES, NUMBER
TWO TWO FIVE HINE S1X. ALSO FINGERPRINTED BY SHERIFF LOS ANGELES,
 APPLICANT SPECIAL LEPUTY SHERIFF COMM. JUNE FORTYTHREE, DESCRIBED

THEN = BORN DENMARK JULY TWENTYF |FTH EIGHTEEN NINETYTWO, FIVE §
SEVEN AND HALF, ONE SIXTYFIVE POUNDS, BROWN HAIR, BLUE EYESs
nastozucs SIX NAUGHT TWO ONE HOLLYWO0OD BLVD. THIS SUBJECT HAS
N6 CRIMINAL RECORD IDENT. DiVe FILES. CONFIRMING.

HOOYER b’[
JELETFPE-—-U R G E N T
ams Y |
£
‘g QOPIES DESTROYED : o
o ot aaz NOV 18 1404
. s FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A
R — . 1.8, DEPARTHIENT OF JUSTICE . -
i Peermgror— COMAUNICATIO § SEBTION

Mr. Quinn Tam L
‘l‘ole Rom

Fsl 17 178

R
241948

"SENT VIA

\ TELEMETER o
L2/




CiTYy OoF Los ANGELES =

CALIFORNIA -

DEPARTMENT OF
POLICE
CITY HALL
LOS ANGELES 12
MICHIGAN 5211

IN REPLYING PLEASE G!
OUR REFERENCE

5.5

FLETCHER BOWRON
MAYO R

January 10, 1949. ]

T o lﬂcl

N

B -

- e t——

John Edgar Hoover, Director,

Pederal Bureau of Investigation,
United States Department of Justice,
‘#ashington, D. C.

16

Attention: Identification Division.

<<
(o)

Dear Sir:

QEE>
7

We hereby request your Abstract
indicating record of
described as being mi

A copy of his fingerprints are

age, in
enclosed.

Request immediate reply by airmail, speciél
delivery, as subject 1s a suspect in an ilmportant

murder case.

Thank you for your cooveration. bﬂt/

Yours very truly,

(L HAULMENS DEFFAGHED IN 8. I, P, b,

RECORDS &
TION DIVISION

ncli.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

s ”’Jl

Late recorded: 1-19-49 10:00 AM

Single Fingerprint Report

Case: g3 BLACK DAHLIA Number: 6526276} /
TLIZABETH SHORT J
UURDER b‘[

Specimens: The fingerprints of suspect‘submitted for

comparison with the latents previously submitted in connection
with the above-~entitled case.

W17
‘Polife, Los Angeles, calif,
Records and ldentification

.

Exaniination requested by:

Att:

Date received:1-18-49 ‘ Division

{ Date of reference communication: 1-10-49

Examination requested: Fingerprint . L,K

~

Result of examination: o Examination by:—

S
RN} 9

Evidence Noted-by:
—7 F -t Y 7 ” -
7 rzl-w s wz o3 Vasn SN {.—-‘&«-e?‘(--tvﬂ.:-wéuw{ CAr v Lanls ( / '

1

P

; /
[t ' 7/ el ~ N / ir
/"C./;&-wzl; iy ¢ ~aad ’ / £ :

Dbt Y

b

| SFP-217



-i;‘ 1 §v olaCe nag located a suspect in the apove case by the nanme o
writh aliases and He stat
that the organization was supposed to get a set o e suspect's fingerp

ol

ANDARD FORM NG 64

Oﬂlfﬂ‘ Memomndum < UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
To : IR, H Z H:"‘,Az/ / b’t(/ oate:  1-11-43
Time of Call: 10:55 p.m.

SUBJECT: TKNOLiT SUBJECT; 1-10~45 \gjg
/ ~ Y

. DBLACK DAHLIA JTURDER CASE
Los Angeles, California
{TSCELLANZOUS ~ IMNFORLIATICN CONCERNING

EEEEEEEEEENES

b

of the Hearst Newspapers called. He said

in Los Angeles and send them to Los Angeles by wirephoto, whereupon he wo
deliver them to the FBI for searching. He said that he hadn't received the
prints as yet and it didn't avpear that he was going to get them., I explained
to him that we would make such searches only for recognized police agencies.
de said that he understood that.

ACTION:
4. None. This is being prepared in order that the Identification
Division may be alert for such prints if and when they are received.

f . - A A ";‘;' e TS L 2 4
/ ) -'M‘ ~ P A T ot 44 It L._,"
P § /_ / )
4 , . an ) /
Jaow ¢ L\yu;{ AL L i g it ot et
Cor~ 7B { « ¢
Y . . -
c , ,é’,:?’ O # ;‘ He

RECCRDED - 102 A~ zﬂ RA7-¢ 2- |

wNDEYRD - 102 s
COPIES DESTROYED o
332  NOV18 1964 Ey



* January 14, 1949 AIR AIL SPECIAL DELIVERY
‘ . K-
Ht . 3

Police

Los aAngeles, Califarnia o b"(/
Attention: ﬂ
Records and Identification
Division -

RE: BLACK DAH
ELIZABETHWSHORT

., JURDER
y dear i

(94
Reference is made to your letler o January 10, 194€ submit- bi r
ting a set of fingerprints of _ P a possible suspect e
in connection with the above-en d case, yar reference *

You are advised that a search of the fingerprints submitted
through the Bureau's main fingerprint files, has disclosed a prior
fingerprint record for this individual as #’FBI—a transcript J
of which is enclcsed. : _

’

Assuring you of my desire to be of asaistance in these maﬁters,

I am zs‘.a-\‘g‘

| Sincerely yours, b’l(/‘

John Edgar Hoover

)
,nsth
Y ~r
RECORBED -, 13
. o Y« \19
O et} b
. pize commbnications seeTig el
n:mﬁ—_n____' : s 11 = Y iiags
§:&‘g§1 Mr"g—-D 7 /13*?"1'»
&. e R— '
o, Pem T e SEDERAL LiisEal: UF INVESTIGATION
\ ‘:,?3% '3 t)a} 1 @{}@s DEPARTRENT DF JUSTICE



We are transmitting herem.th for whatever action yon

C ’ideem ap;;fopriate a letter from an irmate of the Federal Correc~ -
- tiopal Institution, Danbury, Connecticut. This letter was sent
: through the prisoner's mail box. and transmitted to. the Griminal

Division by the Burpau of Prisons. The writer alleges that the
pa'rp trator of th lack Dahlia" murder is. presently an imate
of ;the Federal Institution at Danbury, Connecticut, and ‘states

.can be identified by cert ttoo marks and that the

RECORDED - 96 ¢
*|NDEXED - 95







{"«’?’ )
.

94C, Los ingeles ' June 8, 1950

Director, -1 o
e / {} ..--/

CHEROR Y UROTI0TS

MIzaraTIEENORT, AKA TDLACK JARLIAY -
“TerTS, IURDER, L03 ARGELES, CALIFTRNIA
JANUAZY 15, 1947

UTGCELLAYSONS w IIFOREATICE CORCERITNG
TR ATeA ey Ty .-

D iasin kil 4 '
0D 5 62 424 2007, bf |
X 21 Phele s“d ©opy of o memorasndun dated Yoy 26, 1950,
from the Department together with a copy of un enclosed letter dat.
zia‘g 18, 1550, /rom sn gnonymoua prisoner vho JSurrnighea Infornction
relating +o tho cosve=captioned C33€e

A8 ¢ natter of police cooperciian, 1t i3 requasted that
+he contents o/ “he letter jrom the unidentified prigoner e —ade
auai lable *o appropriate local law enforcensnt cuthorities tn Los

annelege
| n
)

Enelos

cec = Dow Haven, Bth cepy of nemorandum and enc]bosed lettere.

b

NOTE: See 62=82627




STANDARD FORM NO, 84

Oﬁice Memomndum .- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI ‘ DATE: February 26, 1952

SUBJECT:

SAC, ICS ANGEL:S (62-2928)

UNKNOIM S iCT; o) ’-
ELIZARETH-SHORT, aka "Black Dahlia," - VICTIM

" Murder, Los Angeles, California, ‘
January 15, 1947 ' C"
POLICE COOFERLTION

The Los Angeles Police Departmen ~-continues its investigation into

the unsolved murder of ELIZABETH SHORT. On February 25, 1952,
Homicide Division, Los Angeles Police Department, called attention

H hd_posed as a surgeon and thus had entered the

e Navy as @ geon-lieutenant, and had allegedly performed numerous
surgical operations irh the Korean area, although he has had no formal medical

educa’t‘a.cm.i and was an i“iiiii ﬁﬁ the credentlals of

a1e police have made no 1nquiry and desn_re to
. delay such inquiry until more definite datei can %

&MAE | | EQQRDED - t

Lrsf A
\NOEED - © 7"*

copms DESTROYED .. -7
883  Novisies U

:'_,l

34 3/7"




Lo Ao 62"'2928

that the investigative file on-may contain infcrmaticn

as to a:rs =revels prior tc nis spprehension ena may inciude dates of nis
stay 3

The files of the Los Lngeles nffice contain no identifiable
cocord concerning (JJBrder his true nase of any of the three aliasec.

Tt has been & contention of the Ios Lngeles police Depertment
detectives thet tae person who murcered ITLIZARETE SHORT hed sone treining or
knowledge of surgery or 2 relzted science, cue to the mamer in wnicn tne body
of the victinm was mutilated and bisected £t the waist renuested
that the ©iles of the Surezu he reviewed tc ascertein, if possinle, tie Geies
when‘ wes in Celifornia, enc when ne micht nave oeen reieasea from Navy
barrscks ¢t San pedro, & suburb cf Los Lngeles. The Los ingeles Police Depart-
ment has indicated no data reflecti is a suspect in the Plack Dehlia
killifg, ena cesires to know whether might have & provable alibl fer
his locatim on Januery 15, 1947, which would eliminate him &s a possible
suspect” in this murder.

As the Burezu hes in the past furnished considerable assistence
on this case to the Los tngeles Police Lepartment, jt is requested that
Surezu files and records of the Identification Division he reviewed for

data of possible assistancei to the Los Angeles Police Department regardj_ng .
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" viewed at
. .witich time
“or April,.

e p
e

aka "Black Dahlis,® - -
les, Celifornis,

el
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- b
MARCH ¥/, 1975

“Blak Dohiro-

I would like to request information
or newspapgzgxclippings on the murdepr
case of the ‘¥BrACK DAHILIA TRIALS",

(3 AT - v

Dear Sir:

The information will be used on an
English report on Journalism,

Please senq as quickly as possible, ,
thank you fop your time, . / L

Sincerely Yours , b ~
FEDERAL BUREAU of INVESTIGATION '
. ~ ~.

o
Povh e

Yl . ﬁé‘\w\ REG 4 @Q-52627 - ¢6

L&w Q‘(X\r wam 141075 bql/ '
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